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CONTRACTS AWARDED IN 2016 YEAR END REPORT PER RCW 53.08.440

Commitment
Number
2016-1002

2016-1003.
2016-1004
2016-1005
2016-1006
2016-1007

2016-1008
2016-1009

2016-1010
2016-1011
2016-1012
2016-1015

2016-1016
2016-1017
2016-1018
2016-1019
2016-1020
2016-1021
2016-1022
2016-1023
2016-1027
2016-1028

2016-1029
2016-1030
2016-1031
2016-1032
2016-1033
2016-1034.
2016-1035
2016-1038

2016-1039
2016-1041
2016-1042

2016-1043

2016-1044

2016-1045
2016-1046

2016-1048
2016-1049
2016-1050
2016-1051
2016-1052
Grand Totals

Company Name

Scott Hamilton Design

Travers Electric
Ceccanti, Inc.

Neptune Marine, LLC
Active Construction, Inc.
Diventare Creative

Securitas Security Services
Adroit Contractors, Inc.

Bud Clary Chevrolet Subaru Dealership
Athena Group - FLT Consulting

Airport Glass, Inc.

Compensation Zone

Thurston Economic Development Council
(ECO001)

Construct, Inc.

John Lupo Construction, Inc.

Bud Clary Chevrolet Subaru Dealership
S & W Earthworks, Inc.

Northwest Asphalt, Inc.

Summit Fence Company

Pardiman Productions

Limited Energy Services, Inc.

LaDue Fencing, Inc.

MC Squared Inc.

Anderson Appraisal, Inc.

Cities Digital

Thurston County Chamber of Commerce
Olympia - Lacey - Tumwater VCB
Capital Industrial, Inc.

JRO & Company

Apex Janitorial LLC

Evergreen Maintenance Landscaping, LLC
3 Kings Environmental, Inc.

Saunderson Marketing Group

McKee Appraisal Real Estate Services &
Consulting, Inc.

Architects Rasmussen Triebelhorn

Skillings-Connolly, Inc.
Norton Arnold & Company

Dispute Resolution Center of Thurston County
Legacy Telecommunications, Inc.

Evolution Controls, LLC

Organized Project Management, LLC

JRO & Company

Commitment Type

Personal Services Agreement

Small Works
Major Works
Small Works
Major Works
Personal Services Agreement

Purchased Service Agreement
Limited Public Works

Purchase Order

Personal Services Agreement
Small Works

Personal Services Agreement

Personal Services Agreement
Limited Public Works

Limited Public Works
Purchase Order

Purchased Service Agreement
Small Works

Emergency Public Works
Personal Services Agreement
Limited Public Works

Limited Public Works

Professional Services Agreement
Personal Services Agreement
Purchased Service Agreement
Personal Services Agreement
Personal Services Agreement
Purchase Order

Personal Services Agreement
Purchased Service Agreement

Purchased Service Agreement
Major Works
Personal Services Agreement

Personal Services Agreement
Professional Services Agreement

Professional Services Agreement
Personal Services Agreement

Personal Services Agreement
Purchase Order

Purchased Service Agreement
Personal Services Agreement
Personal Services Agreement

Commitment Description

General Graphic Design Services

Misc. Electrical for Years 2016-2017

Completion of Bid Item 40 - Pavement Markings
Swantown Marina Docks Leveling

Site Work Construction

General Graphic Design Services

Guard Services for Marine Terminal, Swantown, and
Properties

WSP Hangar Flooring Construction Contract

2016 Dodge Ram Tradesman 3500 4WD Crew Cab Truck
Facilitation Services for Commission and Directors

WA State Patrol Hangar Siding Replacement

General HR Consultant Services

Promotion & Marketing for Economic Growth
WSP Door Replacement

WSDOT Aviation Bldg Roof and Gutter Repair
Prtotech Cab Rack

Airfield Mowing Services

2016-2017 Misc. Paving and Road Maintenance
Marine Terminal north gate repair

Videography and Post Production Services

MT Fencing Security Wire

Swantown Boatworks/East Bay Trail Fencing

WSDOT Lateral Analysis

Estimate market value and rent for 8 parcels in NMIC
ECM System and Implementation

2016 Gold Level Membership

Publicity & Marketing Services for 2016

SnowDogg Snow Plow Kit (installed)

Public Affairs and Communications Strategic Plan
Port Wide Janitorial Services

Landscape Maintenance Services
Hydrogen Peroxide System Modifications
Business Development Strategy Assistance

Property Appraisals 2625, 2641 and 2633 Willamette Drive
Building Assessment - 2625, 2633, and 2641 Willamette
Drive

Property Boundary Survey
Meeting Facilitation Services

Employee dispute resolution services
Generator Maintenance

Programming and Testing

e-Builder Workflow Development Assistance
Strategic Planning Support
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Current Commitment

Value
9,999.99

100,000.00
7,357.28
120,161.17
2,589,232.01
5,000.00

477,931.04
38,826.02

37,815.11
9,500.00
95,548.86
7,500.00

42,000.00
3,813.61
24,279.26
1,156.37
14,573.80
300,000.00
13,056.00
700.00
1,632.00
30,716.85

2,000.00
12,000.00
75,323.44
10,000.00

5,000.00

7,186.74

105,000.00
59,740.00

30,848.76
353,141.80
25,000.00

5,500.00

25,000.00

2,000.00
3,510.00

5,000.00
5,277.00
13,545.00
15,000.00
25,000.00
4,715,872.11

Commitment Date

01.01.2016

04.04.2016
01.06.2016
04.21.2016
07.15.2016
01.01.2016

03.01.2016
10.06.2016

01.28.2016
01.01.2016
05.04.2016
02.25.2016

01.01.2016
02.24.2016
05.18.2016
03.09.2016
04.01.2016
08.02.2016
03.10.2016
03.17.2016
03.18.2016
09.28.2016

03.24.2016
04.05.2016
04.13.2016
01.01.2016
01.01.2016
05.09.2016
08.11.2016
09.01.2016

09.01.2016

08.15.2016

08.25.2016

09.01.2016
08.31.2016

11.01.2016
10.25.2016

10.01.2016
10.01.2016

Expiration Date
12.31.2016

04.30.2018
06.01.2016
08.10.2016
02.02.2017
12.31.2016

02.28.2018
12.23.2016

06.30.2016
12.31.2016
08.29.2016
12.31.2017

12.31.2016
04.01.2016
08.08.2016
06.30.2016
03.31.2017
12.31.2017
08.30.2016
12.31.2016
12.31.2016
12.30.2016

05.31.2016
12.31.2016
12.31.2017
12.31.2016
12.31.2016
10.31.2016
12.31.2017
08.31.2017

08.31.2017
12.30.2016
12.31.2017

10.15.2016
10.15.2016

09.30.2016
12.31.2016

11.01.2017
09.30.2017
03.15.2017
12.31.2017
06.30.2017

Selection Process

Non-Competitive

Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Non-Competitive

Non-Competitive
Competitive

Competitive
Non-Competitive
Competitive
Competitive

Sole Source
Competitive
Competitive
Sole Source
Non-Competitive
Competitive
Non-Competitive
Non-Competitive
Sole Source
Competitive

Competitive
Non-Competitive
Competitive
Non-Competitive
Non-Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive

Competitive
Non-Competitive
Competitive

Competitive
Competitive

Competitive
Non-Competitive

Sole Source
Non-Competitive
Sole Source
Non-Competitive
Competitive

Funding Sources

Reserves

Reserves, Grant - Secured, Grant

- Anticipated

Reserves, Grant - Secured

2016 CIP
Bank Contract
Reserves

Reserves
2016 CIP

2016 CIP
Reserves
Reserves
Reserves

Reserves
Reserves
2016 CIP
2016 CIP
Reserves
Reserves
Reserves
Reserves
Reserves
Reserves

Reserves
Reserves

2016 CIP, Bank Contract

Reserves
Reserves
2016 CIP
Reserves
Reserves

Reserves
2016 CIP, Reserves
Reserves

2016 CIP

2016 CIP

Reserves
Reserves

Reserves
Reserves
2016 CIP, Reserves
Reserves
Reserves
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