## O PORT of OLYMPIA

Commitment	Company Nama		Commitment Description	Curi	rent Commitment	Commitment Date	Expiration Data	Selection Process	Funding Sources
Number	Company Name	Commitment Type	Commitment Description		Value	Commitment Date	Expiration Date	Selection Process	Funding Sources
2016-1002	Scott Hamilton Design	Personal Services Agreement	General Graphic Design Services	\$	9,999.99	01.01.2016	12.31.2016	Non-Competitive	Reserves
									Reserves, Grant - Secured, Gran
2016-1003.	Travers Electric	Small Works	Misc. Electrical for Years 2016-2017	\$	100,000.00	04.04.2016	04.30.2018	Competitive	- Anticipated
2016-1004	Ceccanti, Inc.	Major Works	Completion of Bid Item 40 - Pavement Markings	\$	7,357.28	01.06.2016	06.01.2016	Competitive	Reserves, Grant - Secured
2016-1005	Neptune Marine, LLC	Small Works	Swantown Marina Docks Leveling	\$	120,161.17	04.21.2016	08.10.2016	Competitive	2016 CIP
2016-1006	Active Construction, Inc.	Major Works	Site Work Construction	\$	2,589,232.01	07.15.2016	02.02.2017	Competitive	Bank Contract
2016-1007	Diventare Creative	Personal Services Agreement	General Graphic Design Services	\$	5,000.00	01.01.2016	12.31.2016	Non-Competitive	Reserves
			Guard Services for Marine Terminal, Swantown, and					· ·	
2016-1008	Securitas Security Services	Purchased Service Agreement	Properties	\$	477,931.04	03.01.2016	02.28.2018	Non-Competitive	Reserves
2016-1009	Adroit Contractors, Inc.	Limited Public Works	WSP Hangar Flooring Construction Contract	\$	38,826.02	10.06.2016	12.23.2016	Competitive	2016 CIP
2016-1010	Bud Clary Chevrolet Subaru Dealership	Purchase Order	2016 Dodge Ram Tradesman 3500 4WD Crew Cab Truck	\$	37,815.11	01.28.2016	06.30.2016	Competitive	2016 CIP
2016-1011	Athena Group - FLT Consulting	Personal Services Agreement	Facilitation Services for Commission and Directors	\$	9,500.00	01.01.2016	12.31.2016	Non-Competitive	Reserves
2016-1012	Airport Glass, Inc.	Small Works	WA State Patrol Hangar Siding Replacement	\$	95,548.86	05.04.2016	08.29.2016	Competitive	Reserves
2016-1012	Compensation Zone	Personal Services Agreement	General HR Consultant Services	\$	7,500.00	02.25.2016	12.31.2017	Competitive	Reserves
2010-1015	Thurston Economic Development Council	r cisoliai Services Agreement	Contrainting Consultant Convices	ψ	7,500.00	02.20.2010	12.01.2017	Competitive	1/0301/03
2016 1016	(ECO001)	Personal Services Agreement	Promotion & Marketing for Economic Crowth	\$	12 000 00	01 01 2016	12.31.2016	Sole Source	Pasarijas
2016-1016	Construct, Inc.	Limited Public Works	Promotion & Marketing for Economic Growth	\$ \$	42,000.00	01.01.2016			Reserves
2016-1017	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		WSP Door Replacement		3,813.61	02.24.2016	04.01.2016	Competitive	Reserves
2016-1018	John Lupo Construction, Inc.	Limited Public Works	WSDOT Aviation Bldg Roof and Gutter Repair	\$	24,279.26	05.18.2016	08.08.2016	Competitive	2016 CIP
2016-1019	Bud Clary Chevrolet Subaru Dealership	Purchase Order	Prtotech Cab Rack	\$	1,156.37	03.09.2016	06.30.2016	Sole Source	2016 CIP
2016-1020	S & W Earthworks, Inc.	Purchased Service Agreement	Airfield Mowing Services	\$	14,573.80	04.01.2016	03.31.2017	Non-Competitive	Reserves
2016-1021	Northwest Asphalt, Inc.	Small Works	2016-2017 Misc. Paving and Road Maintenance	\$	300,000.00	08.02.2016	12.31.2017	Competitive	Reserves
2016-1022	Summit Fence Company	Emergency Public Works	Marine Terminal north gate repair	\$	13,056.00	03.10.2016	08.30.2016	Non-Competitive	Reserves
2016-1023	Pardiman Productions	Personal Services Agreement	Videography and Post Production Services	\$	700.00	03.17.2016	12.31.2016	Non-Competitive	Reserves
2016-1027	Limited Energy Services, Inc.	Limited Public Works	MT Fencing Security Wire	\$	1,632.00	03.18.2016	12.31.2016	Sole Source	Reserves
2016-1028	LaDue Fencing, Inc.	Limited Public Works	Swantown Boatworks/East Bay Trail Fencing	\$	30,716.85	09.28.2016	12.30.2016	Competitive	Reserves
2016-1029	MC Squared Inc.	Professional Services Agreement		\$	2,000.00	03.24.2016	05.31.2016	Competitive	Reserves
2016-1030	Anderson Appraisal, Inc.	Personal Services Agreement	Estimate market value and rent for 8 parcels in NMIC	\$	12,000.00	04.05.2016	12.31.2016	Non-Competitive	Reserves
2016-1031	Cities Digital	Purchased Service Agreement	ECM System and Implementation	\$	75,323.44	04.13.2016	12.31.2017	Competitive	2016 CIP, Bank Contract
2016-1032	Thurston County Chamber of Commerce	Personal Services Agreement	2016 Gold Level Membership	\$	10,000.00	01.01.2016	12.31.2016	Non-Competitive	Reserves
2016-1033	Olympia - Lacey - Tumwater VCB	Personal Services Agreement	Publicity & Marketing Services for 2016	\$	5,000.00	01.01.2016	12.31.2016	Non-Competitive	Reserves
2016-1034.	Capital Industrial, Inc.	Purchase Order	SnowDogg Snow Plow Kit (installed)	\$	7,186.74	05.09.2016	10.31.2016	Competitive	2016 CIP
2016-1035	JRO & Company	Personal Services Agreement	Public Affairs and Communications Strategic Plan	\$	105,000.00	08.11.2016	12.31.2017	Competitive	Reserves
2016-1038	Apex Janitorial LLC	Purchased Service Agreement	Port Wide Janitorial Services	\$	59,740.00	09.01.2016	08.31.2017	Competitive	Reserves
2010 1000		T dichased Cervice Agreement		Ψ	00,140.00	00.01.2010	00.01.2017	Competitive	
2016-1039	Evergreen Maintenance Landscaping, LLC	Purchased Service Agreement	Landscape Maintenance Services	\$	30,848.76	09.01.2016	08.31.2017	Competitive	Reserves
2016-1041	3 Kings Environmental, Inc.	Major Works	Hydrogen Peroxide System Modifications	\$	353,141.80	03.01.2010	12.30.2016	Non-Competitive	2016 CIP, Reserves
2016-1041	Saunderson Marketing Group	Personal Services Agreement	Business Development Strategy Assistance	\$	25,000.00	08.15.2016	12.31.2017	Competitive	Reserves
2010-1042		Fersonal Services Agreement	Business Development Strategy Assistance	φ	25,000.00	00.15.2010	12.31.2017	Competitive	Reserves
0040 4040	McKee Appraisal Real Estate Services &	Demonstration Association	Description Associated a 0005, 0044 and 0000 M/Illowette Drive	¢	F F00 00		40.45.0040	O a serie a titila a	0040 010
2016-1043	Consulting, Inc.	Personal Services Agreement	Property Appraisals 2625, 2641 and 2633 Willamette Drive	\$	5,500.00		10.15.2016	Competitive	2016 CIP
			Building Assessment - 2625, 2633, and 2641 Willamette	•					
2016-1044	Architects Rasmussen Triebelhorn	Professional Services Agreement	Drive	\$	25,000.00	08.25.2016	10.15.2016	Competitive	2016 CIP
2016-1045	Skillings-Connolly, Inc.	Professional Services Agreement		\$	2,000.00	09.01.2016	09.30.2016	Competitive	Reserves
2016-1046	Norton Arnold & Company	Personal Services Agreement	Meeting Facilitation Services	\$	3,510.00	08.31.2016	12.31.2016	Non-Competitive	Reserves
2016-1048	Dispute Resolution Center of Thurston County	Personal Services Agreement	Employee dispute resolution services	\$	5,000.00	11.01.2016	11.01.2017	Sole Source	Reserves
2016-1049	Legacy Telecommunications, Inc.	Purchase Order	Generator Maintenance	\$	5,277.00		09.30.2017	Non-Competitive	Reserves
2016-1050	Evolution Controls, LLC	Purchased Service Agreement	Programming and Testing	\$	13,545.00	10.25.2016	03.15.2017	Sole Source	2016 CIP, Reserves
2016-1051	Organized Project Management, LLC	Personal Services Agreement	e-Builder Workflow Development Assistance	\$	15,000.00	10.01.2016	12.31.2017	Non-Competitive	Reserves
2016-1052	JRO & Company	Personal Services Agreement	Strategic Planning Support	\$	25,000.00	10.01.2016	06.30.2017	Competitive	Reserves
Grand Totals		g. comon	5	\$	4,715,872.11				